ज़िक्स निदेशालय उच्चतर हिन्स

NO. EDN-H(1)B(15)04/2020-NOC. Directorate of Higher Education. Himachal Pradesh.

Phone No. 0177-2656621, Fax. No. 0177-2811247, 0177-2812882

E. Mail Address:-diredu@ rediffmail.com

Dated: Shimla, the

2022.

## **OFFICE-ORDER**

Department has no objection in case, following officials posted in this Department and presently working in various offices/institutions shown against each to appear in Section Officer(HPF&AS) examination 2022 etc. to be conducted by H.P. Public Service Commission. In the event of their selection for the said post they will be relieved off from their duties according to the Rules/Instructions applicable at that time.

Sr.	Name of the employee and	Place of Posting.	Name of Exam for which
No.	Designation (Sh./Smt.)	, ,	NOC is given
1.	Sh. Naresh Kumar, Supdt G-II	GDC Chail-Koti, Distt. Shimla	HP F &AS
2.	Sh. Roop Lal, clerk	GSSS Galma, Distt. Mandi	HP F &AS
3.	Sh. Roop Singh, Clerk	GSSS Shankar Dehra, Distt.	1. HPF&AS
		Mandi	2. Niab Tehsildar
4.	Smt. Sunita Devi, Clerk	DDHE Mandi, Distt. Mandi	HP F & AS
5.	Sh. Chetan Kumar, Clerk	GSSS Kunhoo, Distt. Mอาดีเ	HP F &AS
6.	Sh. Nitesh Kumar, Clerk	GSSS Drang, Distt. Mandi	HP F &AS
7.	Sh. Satish Kumar, Clerk	GSSS Khudhar, Distt. Mandi	HP F &AS
8.	Sh. Rakesh Kumar jr. Asstt.	GSSS Makreri, Distt. Mandi	HP F &AS
9.	Sh. Madan Lal, Clerk	GSSS Kuthera, Distt. Mandi	HP F &AS
10.	Sh. Abhishek Thakur, Clerk	GHS Bag Pandol, Distt. Mandi	HP F &AS
11.	Sh. Harish Kumar Clerk	GSSS Shahpur, Distt. Kangra	HP F &AS
12.	Sh. Manoj Kumar, Jr. Asstt.	Govt. Distt. Libarary Hamirpur	HP F &AS
13.	Sh. Jasbir Singh, Jr. Asstt.	GHS Ludder Mahadev, Distt.	HP F &AS
14.	Rajeev Thakur, Clerk	Hamirpur GHS Lohakhar, Distt. Hamirpur	HP F &AS
15.	Sh. Vinod Kumar , Clerk	GDC Dharampur, Distt. Mandi	HP F &AS
16.	Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Clerk	GHS Sudhangal, Distt. Kangra	HP F &AS
17.	Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Clerk	GHS Kumar Parmar(Pangi),	HP F &AS
17.	Sil. Sanjay Kumar, Cicik	Distt. Chamba	

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma) Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh 2022.

Endst. No. Even Dated; Shimla 171001, the Copy for information and further necessary action to the;

- The Secretary HPPSC, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- All the Dy. Director of Higher Education concerned in Himachal Pradesh. Head of the Institutions concerned. 3.
- Individuals concerned.

Juard: Guard file.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. EDN-CHM (Misc.)-1/2021-4306 9th Nellember, 2022
000 Dy. Director of Higher Education Chambes
vaited chamba 'the
copy to:The Read master Kuman Panman Dist chambs for information

Dy. Director of Higher Education
Chamba, Distt. Chamba (H.P.)